
Tender No. Item/nature of work Mode of tender 
enquiry

Date of Publ.of tender Type of Bidding 
(Single/Two Bid system)

Last dt.of receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender 
received

Nos.&Name of parties qualified 
after tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to Lowest 
tender/    evaluation L1

Contract No.& Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 
supplies/    work

Actual date of start of 
work/ supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay 
if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

01 (One) 01 (One)

. SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender43/2017-
18/33600 Dated: 
27.03.18

Repairing and Maintenance 
of rest house at Gidi A

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 14.04.2018 3 Raj Balabh Singh  Vijay 
Kumar Singh  Rakesh Ranjan 

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 110 dt. 12.6.18 Raj Balabh Singh  631840.35 21.08.18 22.6.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender44/2017-
18/33601 Dated: 
27.03.18

Provision of R.C.C. drain for 
Revival of slurry settling 
pond SecƟon-09 at Gidi 
Washery

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 14.04.18 3 Raj Balabh Singh  Vijay 
Kumar Singh  Girija Singh

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 111 dt. 12.6.18 Raj Balabh Singh  1539586.91 21.10.18 22.6.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/Quot-7 
/2017-18/31160  
dated  30.01.2018

Day to day repair & 
maintenance of main rising 
pipe line from Sirka Plant to 
overhead tank near 
dispensary Under GM Unit, 
Sirka (For Six Months

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 06.02.18 2 Niranjan Prasad                 
M/s Maa Bhawani Const. 

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 132dt. 22.6.18 Niranjan Prasad 87277.85 01.01.2019 2.07.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender37/2017-
18/31817 Dated: 
16.02.18     

Day to day repair and 
maintenance of sanitation 
& Miner repairing work at 
G.M. colony Argada Area 

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 05.03.2018 2 Dhaneshwar Mahto  M/s  
Dhanela Bedia

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 132dt. 22.6.18 Dhaneshwar Mahto 344852.25 01.01.2019 2.07.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender47/2017-
18/33603 Dated: 
27/03/2018 

Renovation of Canteen 
inside Campus of Gidi 
Washery

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 14.04.18 5 Sarayu Singh                   Vijay 
Kumar Singh M/S Birendra 
Prasad Bibhuti                                      
Girija Singh                 Rakesh 
Ranjan

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 134dt. 22.6.18 Sarayu Singh     444830.78 1.09.18 2.07.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender34/2017-
18/30832 Dated: 
19.01.18

Renovation of one room for 
the purpose for the rest 
shelter and miner repairing 
of SOM & MTK room at 
excavation workshop Gidi A

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 05.02.18 2 Rakesh Ranjan             
Sarayu Singh           

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 135dt. 22.6.18 Rakesh Ranjan 425862.50 1.09.18 2.07.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender06/2018-
19/1616 Dated: 
10.05.18     

Providing & laying Hume 
pipe with provision of 
boulder pitching in Gidi C   
mines Under Gidi C Colliery

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 26.05.18 2 Hariom Construction  
Jagdish Kumar Mahto

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 136dt. 22.6.18 Hariom 
Construction

544413.77 1.09.18 2.07.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender28/2017-
18/26460 Dated: 
18.12.2017     

Repair and Maintenance of 
coal transportation road 
near weigh bridge of Gidi 
Washery for Length 250.00 
Metre at Argada Area

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 08.01.18 3 M/s Maa Bhawani Const.                                     
Hariom Construction  
Jageswar Mahto

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 137dt. 22.6.18 M/s Maa Bhawani 
Const.

563238.78 16.9.18 2.07.18 Work in 
Progress

SO(C)(A)/e-
Tender36/2018-
19/31816 Dated: 
16/02/2018

Providing & laying APP for 
roofs leakage treatment 
including allied work over 
roof of SOM Office & Sub-
station at Gidi A Project

A) Hoisting on 
Website                   
B) Circulation

N/A Two Bid 05.03.18 4 United Tar Products PVT 
LTD                Shivam Petro 
Products PVT LTD                    
M K Petro Products India 
Privated Limited         M/S 
Dey Construction

All Parties qualified Awarded to L1 138 dt.22.6.18 UNITED TAR 
PRODUCTS PVT LTD   

508545.85 16.9.18 2.07.18 Work in 
Progress

GMBS/Min/NIT/BHK
/18/566, dated 
03.05.2018

Loading & Transportation 
of 1.40 lakh te. Coal from 
Bhurkunda Opencast Coal 
Stock Yard to  Mobile 
Crusher CCL Saunda  Siding 
for a period of one year

Open  e-Tender 09.05.2018 two bid 3 M/s Mehta 
Transport 
Company                  
M/s Trimurti 
Enterprises            
M/s Jai Balajee 
Transport Co.     

Nil Yes GM(BS)/Mining/L
OA/BHK  
OC/18/1712 dtd-
20.06.2018

M/s Mehta 
Transport 
Company, 
Shastri Chowk, 
Bhurkunda,  
Distt.-Ramgarh

79.38 03.07.2019 04.07.2018

NIL NIL NIL NIL

Two bids
system

On 29.03.2017 02(Two) Yes, awarded to 
Lowest L1 
tenderer

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

                           ANNEXURE-IV

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE 2018

HQ CIVIL

BARKA-SAYAL AREA

KATHARA AREA

NA NA
Jageshwar Gope At- 

Urimari, PO- Sayal Dist-
Hazaribagh 829125

Hariom 
Construction 

ARGADA AREA

GM©/2203/B-
S/2017/1105 

dated 
29.08.2017

Jageshwar Gope 
At- Urimari, PO- 

Sayal Dist-
Hazaribagh 

829125

19892636.79 150days NA99 of 2016 – 78 
vide no. 

GM(C)/Tender/ 
2016- 17/5006, 

Dated 27/2/2017

Stregthening of CT road 
from PO office 

Bhurkunda to Giddi 
Bridge Urimari Project 

(Length of road-1.75 Km 
& width of raod-5.50 mtr.) 

of Barka-Sayal Area. 

Through
E-tendering on 
Coalindiatender 

portal 
publication in
News paper

and CCL
website.

In CCL website 
on 6.03.2017


